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Mod No/Date Agency Name

PA0001

6/7/10

US Coast Shore Infrastructure Logistics Center (SILC)

300 East Main Street

Norfolk, VA  23510

PA0002

6/24/10

Alabama Air National Guard

c/o SMS Kelly H. Waldrop

Base Contracting Officer

117 Air Refueling Wing

 Birmingham, AL

PA0002

6/24/10

Dept of Veterans Affairs

Ofc of Acq & Logistics, National Acquisition Center

Business Resource Services, Contingency Contracting Team

P. O. Box 76

Hines, IL  60141

PA0003

7/14/10

Defense Contract Mgmt Agency (DCMA), DCMAC-W

13205 North Enon Church Road

Chester, VA  23836-3122

PA0003

7/14/10

Bureau of Ocean Energy Mgmt, Reg & Enforcement (fmrly 

Minerals Mgmt Service)

1201 Elmwood Park Blvd

New Orleans, LA  70123-2394

PA0003

7/14/10

U.S. Commission on Civil Rights

624 - 9th Street, NW

Washington, DC  20425

PA0003

7/14/10

National Aeronautics and Space Admin. (NASA)
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PA0004

7/16/10

Dept of Commerce, National Oceanic & Atmospheric Admin

1305 East West Highway

Silver Springs, MD  20910

PA0004

7/16/10

Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration (TIGTA)

807 Champion School Road

Belleville, WV  26133

PA0004

7/16/10

Dept of Homeland Security, US Customs & Border Protection

1515 Poydras Street, Suite 880

New Orleans, LA  70112

PA0005

8/9/10

Dept of Homeland Security, FEMA

PS0006  

Immediate   

Issued to revise SOW, Sec 9, Authorized Users

PA0007        

Immediate

US Army North                                                                                                                                                               

1400 East Grayson St.                                                                                          

San Antonio, TX  78208

PA0008  

Immediate

Defense Logistics Agency (DLA)                                                        

Contracting Services Office

PA0009        

Immediate

US Dept of Transportation                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Office of the Acquisition Services

PA0013                                      

Immediate

Dept of Homeland Security                                                                 

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)                                                                     

Region VIII



Authorized Persons Title Phone Number

 Wnda T. Cortesini

  Janet M. Kodmon

Wendy J. Culbreth

Contracting Officer

Contracting Officer

Contracting Officer

(757)628-4125

(757)628-4824

(757)628-4115

 Tonya Nummy

SMSgt Kelly Waldrop

MSgt Kevin Hall

 SMSgt Dorothy Brown

MSgt Beverly Shaver

USPFO, Supv C. O.

117th ARW C. O.

117th ARW C. O.

187th FW C. O.

187th FW C. O.

Sandra D. Murbach

Jerry Smith

Timothy A. Scanlan

Katherine McClendon

Pam Faucher

James Wenzbauer

Director (90N)

Asst Director

Senior Cont Spec

Senior Cont Spec

Senior Cont Spec

Contract Specialist

(708)786-5141

(708)786-5182

(708)786-5210

(708)786-5931

(708)786-5154

(708)786-7630

Fax (708)786-5148

Sallee Justis

Richard Deiter

Terri Workman

April N. Brown

Director, Proc Div

Director, Proc Center

Contracting Officer

Contract Specialist

(804)416-9035

(804)416-9215

(804)416-9190

(804)416-9252

Fax (804)416-9120

Keith L. Smith

Barbara Dejoie

Pamela Diliberto

Kathleen LaGrange

Gail Duncan

Debbie Firmin

Chief, Acq Activity (504)736-2615

(504)736-2546

(504)736-2626

(504)736-2625

(504)736-2619

(504)736-2622

Pamela A. Dunston

TinaLouise Martin

Chief, Admin Serv & Clear

Dir of Mgmt

(202)376-8105

(202)376-8364

John P. Cogley (Primary)

Jim Barnett (Alternate)

Stacey Overby (Alternate)

Safety, Security & 

Environmental Mgr.

NASA Shared Services Cntr

(228)813-6304

(228)813-6028

(202)358-4551
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Terri L. Coley Contracting Officer/Team 

Lead Acq & Grants 

Ofc/External 

Clients/Acquisition Div

(301)713-0838

X139

Jeffrey W. Stephenson Ofc of Proc Services, OMS (304)863-0584

Aritha Merrick  Mission Support Spec (504)670-2198

Lester Ingol

*Lester Ingol

*Antoine Barnes

*Mike Hockman

*Sue Gray

*Tony Gelinas

Authorized Contracting 

Officer

Agency Requirements Coord

*Authorized caller & point of 

contact for room reservations

(202)212-1767

(202)646-2658

(202)646-3148

(540)686-3802

(540)686-3809

(540)686-3819

Tyron L. Coleman (210)221-9784

POC for DLA Contracting Serv Ofc:                

Patricia (Pat) Evans - Columbus, OH                                      

Anita Ferber - Ft. Belvoir, VA                  

Mike Justis - Richmond, VA                        

Susan Napoli - Philadelphia, PA                              

Jo Spight - Battle Creek, MI                             

                                                                                   

Site Lead                                                           

Supervisor                                          

Site Lead                                                 

Site Lead                                                 

Site Lead

                                                       

(614)692-7120                 

(703)767-8184          

(804)279-3601         

(215)737-4634         

(269)961-7170

Yolanda J. Chinn                                      

Tom Sachs                                               

Drew Feiss   

Associate Director (202)366-4968         

(202)366-4539         

(202)366-0216

POC for Contracting Services Office:                                   

Tracy McGrady

                                                        

Contracting Officer

                                                                            

(303)235-4973



Email Address Point of Contact

wanda.t.cortesini@uscg.mil

wendy.j.culbreth@uscg.mil

janet.m.kodmon@uscg.mil

Douglas Baskin, Cont Spec

douglas.baskin@uscg.mil

(757)628-4261

tonja.nummy@us.army.mil

kelly.waldrop@ang.af.mil

william.hall.2@ang.af.mil

dorothy.brown@ang.af.mil

beverly.shaver@ang.af.mil

Kelly H. Waldrop

kelly.wal1drop@ang.af.mil

(205)714-2347, DSN 778-2347

Fax (205)714-2472

sandra.murbach@va.gov

jerry.smith6@va.gov

timothy.scanlan@va.gov

katherine.McClendon@va.gov

pam.faucher@va.gov

james.wenzbauer@va.gov

AuthorizedCOR:

Michael T. Fesser, Dir Plans

Martinsburg, WV

michael.feeser@va.gov

(304)264-4805/4835

sallee.justis@dcma.mil

richard.deiter@dcma.mil

terri.workman@dcma.mil

april.brown@dcma.mil

keith.smith@mms.gov

barbara.dejoie@mms.gov

pamela.diliberto@mms.gov

kathleen.lagrange@mms.gov

gail.duncan@mms.gov

debbie.firmin@mms.gov

pdunston@usccr.gov

tmartin@usccr.gov

Fax (202)376-8472

Fax (202)376-7577

john.p.cogley@nasa.gov

james.c. barnett@nasa.gov

stacey.c.overby@nasa.gov

Cell (228)332-0444
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terri.coley@noaa.gov Fax (301)713-0810

jeff.stephenson@tigta.treas.gov Blackberry (304)410-5279

aritha.merrick@dhs.gov Fax (504)670-2286

lester.ingol@dhs.gov

lester.ingol@dhs.gov

antoine.barnes@dhs.gov

michael.hockman@dhs.gov

sue.gray@dhs.gov

tony.gelinas@dhs.gov

tyron.l.coleman@us.army.mil

                                patricia.evans@dla.mil              

anita.ferber@dla.mil                

mike.justis@dla.mil                

susan.napoli@dla.mil               

jo.spight@dla.mil

DLA Continuity of Operations 

(COOP) Program Office:    Arthur 

Kitt, Program Mgr          (703)767-

8129                      

arthur.kitt@dla.mil

loni.chinn@dot.gov                           

tom.sachs@dot.gov               

drew.feiss@dot.gov

Contact authorized persons listed

tracy.mcgrady@dhs.gov

P.O. Box 25267                                                           

Denver, CO  80225


